
 

Bid Number: GEM/2024/B/4431203
Dated: 16-01-2024

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2024/B/4431203-C1

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Actual delivery (and Installation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at
following address
SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
NETAJI SUBHAS SOUTHERN CENTRE
MYSORE ROAD
BANGALORE
56
.

3. Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

4. Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers
can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained
mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

5. Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods
6. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

The bidder must supply different packaging size if called for certain items without charging extra amount 
and without any disagreement

Every item that is being supplied must carry a proper expiry date and items supplied in loose will not be a
ccepted

No adulteration in any item will be accepted, incase if any item is found adulterated it must be replaced f
or free of cost and warning will be issued

Corrigendum
 

Bid No – GEM/2024/B/4431203 dated 04-01-2024

Bid title – Dry ration items

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the Bidder/OEM (for the last 3 years) shall be read as “01 Crore”

Following changes in BOQ shall be considered

Part-A Spices (53items

1 / 5



 

Sl No

Bid Sl no
Particulars Required Brands

Tentative Requir
ement of Ration 

items
Packing

1 1 Byadagi Chilli Royal/Surya/Dhawak/any 
fine quality brands 275 kgs 10 kg

2 2 Kashmiri Chilli WHOL
E

MTR/MDH/MANNATH/ any fi
ne quality brands 125 kg 1 kg

3 9 Black pepper Whole Any fine quality brands 100 kg 1 kg

4 10 White pepper (whole) Any fine quality brands 30 kg 1 kg

5 11
White pepper powder

AACHI/ MTR/ BAKERS/ cat
ch/Any fine quality brand

s
10 kg 100 gm

6 13 Cloves RANI/ DEEPAK CATCH/ An
y fine quality brands 15 Kg 1 kg

7 14 Cinnamon stick RANI/ DEEPAK CATCH/ An
y fine quality brands 20 Kg 1 kg

8 15 Black Cardamom RANI/ DEEPAK /catch/ An
y fine quality brands 3 Kg 1 kg

9 16 Cardamom RANI/ DEEPAK /Catch/ An
y fine quality brands 50 Kg 1 kg

10 17 Shai Jeera RANI/ DEEPAK /Catch/ An
y fine quality brands 20 Kg 1 kg

11 18 Jeera (whole) CATCH/ SURYA/RANI/ Any
fine quality 200 Kg 1 kg

12 19 Daniya seeds RANI/ROYAL/RUCHI/ Any f
ine quality  brands 12 Kg 1 kg

13 31 Ajwain royal/catch/ Any fine qual
ity brands 20 Kg 1 kg

14 33 Food color Bush 70 Bottles 100 grm

 

Part-B Main Ingredients (53items)

Sl No
Bid

Sl no
Particulars Required Brands

Tentative Requir
ement of Ration 

items
Packing

1 3 Sona masuri rice Dawat/MR gold/Double 
deer/any fine quality 15000 kgs 30 kgs

2
6

Matta Rice
Double HORSE /Keeriti 
Nirmal/Elite/ Any fine q

uality brands
140 kg 30kg

3 9 Puffed Rice Sree Balaji / Any fine q
uality brands 230 kg 30kg

4 11
Poha white

Tata/Fortune/Shakti bh
og/ Any fine quality bra

nds
1300 kg 1kg

2 / 5



5 12
Poha Red

Tata/Fortune/ Shakti bh
og/ Any fine quality bra

nds
100 kg 1kg

6 13 Millets MANNA/ Any fine qualit
y brands 100 kg 1kg

7 14 Sago Bhagya lakshmi/ Rani/ 
Any fine quality brands 70 kg 1kg

8 16
Toor dal

Double Deer /Shivling/T
ata sampan/ Any fine q

uality brands
1900 kg 30 kg

9 17
Moong Dal

Double Deer / Tata sam
pan/ Any fine quality br

ands
2000 kg 30 kg

10 18
Channa Dal

Double Deer / Tata sam
pan/ Any fine quality br

ands
950 kg 30 kg

11 19
Masur Dal

Double Deer / Tata sam
pann / Any fine quality 

brands 
150 kg 10 kg

12 20
Black Dal

Double Deer / Tata sam
pann / Any fine quality 

brands
230 kg 10 kg

13 21
Brocken Moong

Double Deer / Tata sam
pan/ Any fine quality br

ands  
500 kg 10 kg

14 22
Urad Dal

Double DEER / Tata sa
mpan/ Any fine quality 

brands  
600 kg 30 kg

15 23
Fried Gram

DOUBLE DEER / Tata sa
mpan/ Any fine quality 

brands  
1000 kg 30 kg

16 24
Dry peas

DOUBLE DEER /  Tata s
ampan/ Any fine qualit

y brands
330 kg 10 kg

17 25
Lobia

DOUBLE DEER /
Vedaka/ Any fine qualit

y brands 
150 kg 10 kg

18 26 Rajma (White) DOUBBLE DEER/ Any fi
ne quality brands   400 kg 30 kg

19 27
Rajma (Red)

DOUBBLE DEER/DEEPA
K / Any fine quality bra

nds       
200 kg 10 kg

20 28 Black channa DOUBLE DEER / Any fin
e quality brands 1400 kg 30 kg

21 29 Moong whole DOUBLE DEER / Any fin
e quality brands 750 kg 30 kg

22 30 K.Channa DOUBLE DEER / Any fin
e quality brands 700 kg 30 kg

3 / 5



23 35 Corn flour Wakefield/ RANI / krish
na/ Any fine quality bra

nds 

270 kg 1 kg

24 42 Coconut oil VVS/VVD/ Any fine qual
ity brands 30 litre 1 Litre

25 45 Vermicelli (Ragi) MTR/Bambino/Anil 20 Kg 1 kg

26 51 Sugar Any fine quality brands 8000 kg 50 kg

 

Part C (Dry Fruits

 

Sl No

Bid Sl No
Particulars Required Brands

Tentative Requir
ement of Ration i

tems
Packing

1 12 Anjeera Tulsi/Any fine quality 
brand 700 kgs 200 grms

 

The L1 must provide sample for all/any items that is being called for and the same quality has
to be ensured throughout the contract period

.
7. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

4 / 5

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Jan/GEM_2024_B_4431203/CLM0010/rationfres_e971ee20-f17a-4b02-92081704347616126_esadsainssc.pdf


Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

5 / 5

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240116

	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer

